THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
25-04 A-1
SAN BERNARDINO

ﬁ’r\‘ ' ]\Jﬂm&( SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative = Andrew Goldfrach

Telephone Number _(909) 580-6150 o
|
| Contractor _Integra LifeSciences Sales LLC
Contractor Representative Todd McMullin
Telephone Number (949) 919-4510
Contract Term January 14, 2025 through January

13, 2028 with the option to extend
for two additional years.

Original Contract Amount NTE $3,500,000 B
Amendment Amount - $30,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $3,530,000 o
Cost Center ] B

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 1 Multiple Product Purchase Agreement No. 25-04 with Integra
LifeSciences Sales LLC, for airway balloons supplies and inflation devices, increasing
the total not-to-exceed amount by $30,000, from $3,500,000 to $3,530,000 with no
change to the original three-year period beginning on period of January 14, 2025
through January 13, 2028 with the option to extend for two additional one-year terms.

-
uf /

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY - /] /7
Approved as to Lagal Form y Reviewed for Contract Compliance ‘ Rewew&;}ﬁ{prove/d by/Departmefit
17 // [¥ S - ‘L/’ af o r}-___
’,*f/s,-;,.x,{, e » o | =
Bonme Uphold, Suptﬁsmg Deputy County Andrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chlef Executive Officer
Counsel |
pate /0 / | Date _ _ | Date _10/10/25

7

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



Docusign Envelope ID: 6EF368D8-9248-4CFA-9744-30763EB2C3EC

INTEGRA

LIMIT UNCERTAINTY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MULTIPLE PRODUCT PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) effective as of the date of last signature is, by and between
Integra LifeSciences Sales LLC (“Integra™) and San Bernardino County, on behalf of Arrowhead Regional
Medical Center (“County™).

WHEREAS, Integra and County are parties to that certain Multiple Product Purchase Agreement,
dated January 14, 2025 (“Agreement”), for the purchase of the Products under the terms of the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, Integra and County have agreed to amend the Agreement through this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound
hereby, Integra and County agree as follows:

1. Addition of Schedule 4. The attached Schedule 4 is hereby incorporated into this Agreement for the
purpose of adding Acclarent Products to the Agreement.

2. Update Schedule References. Any reference within the Agreement to “Schedule 2” shall hereby add
“Schedule 4.” All terms and conditions applicable to Schedule 2 shall apply equally to Schedule 4
(Acclarent Products), unless expressly stated otherwise.

3. For the avoidance of any doubt, the price increases in Schedule 3 do not apply to any of the Products
identified in Schedule 4.

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. All terms not defined
herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. This Amendment may be executed in
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same
instrument, which may be executed and delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth below.

San Bernardino County, on behalf of Integra LifeSciences Sales LLC
Arrow Regional Medical Center
M é Signed by:
By: : d(_( By: ﬁMw Swllll(b
- 73DB7TDCBED12433...

Name: Pawn Rowe Name: Brendon Smith
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors Title: VP of Sales
Date: NOV 18 2025 Date: 10/13/2025

CONFIDENTIAL




Docusign Envelope ID: 6EF368D8-9248-4CFA-9744-30763EB2C3EC

SCHEDULE 4
ACCLARENT PRODUCTS

Table 1: Products and Pricing

Product Category | Produet Code Product Description i | Net Price
Acclarent Product BC0524A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 5x24 5PK $3.623.40
Acclarent Product BC0524AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 5x24 1PK $724.68
Acclarent Product BC0724A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 7x24 5PK $3,623.40
Acclarent Product BC0724AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 7x24 1PK $724.68
Acclarent Product BC1040A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 10x40 SPK $3,844.68
Acclarent Product BC1040AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 10x40 1PK $768.94
‘Acclarent Product BC1240A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 12x40 5PK $3.844.68
Acclarent Product BCI240AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 12X40MM 1PK $768.94
Acclarent Product BC1440A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 14x40 SPK $3,844.68
Acclarent Product BC1440A7 BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 14x40 1PK $768.94
Acclarent Product BC1640A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 16x40 5PK $3,844.68
Acclarent Product BC1640AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 16X40MM 1PK $768.94
Acclarent Product BC8524A BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 8.5x24 5PK $3,844.68
Acclarent Product BC8524AZ BALLOON DILATION SYSTEM 8.5X24MM 1PK $768.94
Acclarent Product BID30 INFLATION DEVICE 1PK $77.53

Table 2: Price Increases

Integra agrees to the pricing as specified in Table 1 of Schedule 4. After the first Contract Year, any price
increases, as set forth below, may occur within sixty (60) days prior to the beginning of each Contract Year.

Contract Year Price Increase to Net Price

All Years 1%




